### VOTE SHEET

## JUNE 20, 2000

RE: DOCKET NO. 000478-EI - Petition for approval of a pre-pay residential service experimental rate by Florida Power & Light Company.

<u>Issue 1</u>: Should the Commission approve Florida Power & Light Company's (FPL) petition for approval of a pre-pay residential service experimental rate?

Recommendation: Yes.

# **APPROVED**

COMMISSIONERS ASSIGNED: Full Commission

# MAJORITY JOE HUNCHS MAJORITY DISSENTING MAJORITY DISSENTING

COMMISSIONERS' SIGNATURES

REMARKS/DISSENTING COMMENTS

Commissioner Jaker dissentedment NUMBER-DATE from the majority vote. 07535 JUN218

PSC/RAR33 (5/90)

FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

VOTE SHEET JUNE 20, 2000

DOCKET NO. 000478-EI - Petition for approval of a pre-pay residential service experimental rate by Florida Power & Light Company.

(Continued from previous page)

<u>Issue 2</u>: Should Florida Power & Light Company's Petition for Waivers from Rules 25-6.099 and 25-6.100 be granted?

<u>Recommendation</u>: Yes. If Issue 1 is approved, the Commission should grant Florida Power & Light Company's Petition for Waivers from Rules 25-6.099 and 25-6.100 for the temporary and limited purpose of its proposed pre-pay residential pilot program.

# **APPROVED**

<u>Issue 3</u>: On what date should FPL's tariffs for pre-pay residential service become effective?

<u>Recommendation</u>: If the Commission approves Issues 1 and 2, FPL's pre-pay residential tariffs should become effective upon issuance of a Consummating Order unless a person whose substantial interests are affected by the Commission's actions files a protest within 21 days of issuance of the Order. If a protest is filed, the tariffs should not become effective.

MODIFIED Tarippe vill become effective December 1, 2000

<u>Issue 4</u>: Should this docket be closed?

<u>Recommendation</u>: Yes. This docket should be closed upon issuance of a

Consummating Order unless a person whose substantial interests are affected
by the Commission's action files a protest within 21 days of issuance of
the Order.

# **APPROVED**